COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER:

C12024-03/26/12B

PROCUREMENT:

Landscape & Turf Erosion Supplies -

Term Contract

ISSUE DATE:

March 5, 2012

CLOSING DATE:

March 26, 2012

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Delta Landscape (Line 3, 8, 9, 13, 15 & 16) Pennington Seed (Line 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12 & 14)

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Jo Marie Brown, CPPB Procurement Officer

Posted: March 30, 2012

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.



County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

Bid # C12024- 03/26/12/B

Landscape & Turf Erosion Supplies - Term Contract

				Hanes Geo Components		Delta Landscape	
Item	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	78000	lbs	19-19-19 Fertilizer	**\$1.19	\$93,475.00	\$0,4400	\$34,320.00
2	6000	lbs	Rye Grass Seed	\$0.610	\$3,660.00	\$0.510	\$3,060.00
3	6000	lbs	Bermuda, Hulled	\$5.130	\$30,780.00	\$4.790	\$28,740.00
4	6000	lbs	Bermuda, Unhulled	na	na	\$3.750	\$22,500.00
5	6000	lbs	Brown-Top Millet	\$0.684	\$4,108.80	\$0.630	\$3,780.00
6	480	bale	Mulch, Hydro Green, Std	**\$11.23	\$5,392.80	\$11.900	\$5,712.00
7	360	bale	Mulch, Hydro Red	**\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$16.650	\$5,994.00
8	240	gallon	Lime, Liquid	\$9.410	\$2,258.40	\$8.000	\$1,920.00
9	1500	lbs	Slope Master Winter Mix	na		\$2,500	\$3,750.00
10	1500	lbs	Slope Master Summer Blend	na		\$3.500	\$5,250.00
11	500	rolls	Curlex III Revegation Matting	\$58.310	\$29,155.00	\$82.000	\$41,000.00
12	400	each	Sediment Logs - 12" x 10'	\$18.720	\$7,488.00	\$18.850	\$7,540.00
13	840	bale	Flextera Hydro Mulch	**\$24.61	\$20,672.40	\$36.000	\$30,240.00
14	6000	lbs	Bahia Grass, Pensacola	na	na	\$2.700	\$16,200.00
15	100	box	Sod Staples - 6"	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	\$24,500	\$2,450.00
16	100	box	Sod Staples - 8"	па	na	821.500	\$2,150.00
			Subtotal		\$203,810.40		\$214,606.00
			Tax		\$14,266.72		\$15,022.42
			Total Bid		\$218,077.12		229.628.42

				BWI		Pennington Seed	
Item	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	78000	lbs	19-19-19 Fertilizer	na	na	\$0380	\$29,640.00
2	6000	lbs	Rye Grass Seed	\$22.22	\$2,666.40	\$0.50	\$3,000.00
3	6000	lbs	Bermuda, Hulled	\$242.00	\$29,040.00	\$240.00	\$28,800.00
4	6000	lbs	Bermuda, Unhulled	\$190.00	\$22,800.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
5	6000	lbs	Brown-Top Millet	\$28.82	\$3,458.40	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
6	480	bale	Mulch, Hydro Green, Std	па	na	\$11.00	\$5,280.00
7	360	bale	Mulch, Hydro Red	na	na	\$14.80	\$5,328.00
8	240	gallon	Lime, Liquid	\$28.91	\$2,775.36	\$19.00	\$4,560.00
9	1500	lbs	Slope Master Winter Mix	na	na	\$3.12	\$4,680.00
10	1500	lbs	Slope Master Summer Blend	na	na	ecolorciardaren amararara a esta artera e	\$5,220.00
11	500	rolls	Curlex III Revegation Matting	na	na	\$36.00	\$18,000.00
12	400	each	Sediment Logs - 12" x 10'	na	na	\$14.85	\$5,940.00
13	840	bale	Flextera Hydro Mulch	na	na	\$36.50	\$30,660.00
14	6000	lbs	Bahia Grass, Pensacola	na	na	\$2.28	\$13,680.00
15	100	box	Sod Staples - 6"	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
16	100	box	Sod Staples - 8"			\$37.00	\$3,700.00
			Subtotal		\$64,240.16		\$179,688.00
			Tax		\$4,496.81		\$12,578.16
			Total Bid		\$68,736.97		\$192,266.16

John Deere Landscapes deemed non-responsive for failure to acknowledge Amendments One and Two

Bids received and opened on 3/26/12

Jo Marie Brown, CPPB Procurement Officer

^{**} Denotes alternate items & pricing